

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 715 OF 2013

SMITA RAJAGURU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR RATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings in Divorce Case No. 1184 of 2012 titled as "Manoj Kumar Rath Vs. Smita Rajguru" pending in the Court of District Judge, Saket, New Delhi.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sharda Kapoor)
| | Court Master

|