

7  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 715 OF 2013

SMITA RAJAGURU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR RATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Siddiqui,Adv.  
For Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties have submitted that there is a possibility of settling the matter and therefore the dispute be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties shall remain present before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 6th January, 2014, at 11.00 a.m. The respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- by way of cost to the petitioner. The said amount shall be sent to the petitioner by a Demand Draft.

List the matter on 20th January, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master