

7
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 715 OF 2013

SMITA RAJAGURU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR RATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Farha Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing additional affidavit, list on 27.01.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|